|                              | LISPI HP FaxHult & 500 Law 8636789348 PP-1488  |        |
|------------------------------|--|--------|
|                              | Florida Department of State<br>Division of Corporations<br>Electronic Filing Cover Sheet   |        |
|                              | Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.      |        |
|                              | (((H15000017186 3)))   |        |
|                              |  |        |
|                              | Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.                                     |        |
|                              | To:<br>Division of Corporations<br>Fax Number : (850)617-6383  | FILED  |
|                              | From:<br>Account Name : HUNT & SMITH LAW FIRM, PA<br>Account Number : I20140000114<br>Phone : (863)676-1423<br>Fax Number : (863)678-9348                  | ,<br>? |
| * * <u>F</u>                 | Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future<br>annual report mailings. Enter only one smail address please.**<br>Email Address: |        |
| RECEIVED<br>Jan 21 Am 10: 00 | FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.<br>EAST CENTRAL FLORIDA PROPERTIES, LLC  | /1     |
|                              | Certificate of Status 0   Certified Copy 0   Page Count 02   | 5      |

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

٠

I ļ İ ī

Help

i

|            |            | F        | LED        |
|------------|------------|----------|------------|
| (((H150000 | 17186 3))) |          | 21 AH 9 36 |
|            |            | CUID JAN | 21 NH 3 30 |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IA SSEE FLORIDA

## ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

East Central Florida Properties, LLC.

. . . . .

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address:                      | Mailing Address:                      |
|--|---------------------------------------|
| Lincipal Office Audiess                        | Maning Autoropy                       |
| 4865 State Road 60 East                        | 4865 State Road 60 East               |
|  | Lake Wales, FI 33898                  |
| i az edeletetetet et elektri satt elektri († 1 |                                       |
|  | ····································· |

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

| Woodrow W. E      | llison. Jr. |                 |                 | • :: |
|-------------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------------|------|
|                   |             | Vame            |                 |      |
| 4865 State Roa    | nd 60 Eas   | t               |                 |      |
| Florida street ad | ldress (P.O | . Box <u>NO</u> | T acceptabl     | e)   |
| Lake Wales        | <u></u>     | <u> </u>        | <u>FL 33898</u> |      |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in < Chapter 605, F.S.

| / Chupier 000, 1 101  |    |
|---|----|
|   |    |
|   |    |
| and the second se |    |
|   |    |
| Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIREI  | ור |
| Ginter a general of the second  | -, |
|   |    |
|   |    |
| 1   |    |

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

|  |   | 1997 - Maria Maria, Maria Maria Maria Managaran Maria Maria Maria Maria Managara.<br>1995 - Maria Maria Maria Maria Maria Managaran Maria Mari   |             |
|--|---|--|-------------|
|  |   |  |             |
| n an | (( <b>n</b> 1))   | 5000017186 3)))  |             |
|  | ARTICLE IV-   |  |             |
|  | The name and address of each person authorized  | to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:   | S           |
|  | Title:<br>"AMBR" = Authorized Member<br>"MGR" = Manager   | Name and Address:  |             |
|  | MGR   | Woodrow W. Ellison, Jr.<br>4865 State Road 60 East   |             |
|  |   | Lake Wales, FL 33898   |             |
|  |   |  | ·····       |
|  | 는 것은 것같은 것은 것은 것은 것이 가지만 것 수밖에 많이 있다.<br>같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 가지만 것이 같이 많이 많이 있다.<br>같은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것은 것이 같이 |  | 1           |
|  |   |  |             |
|  |   |  | • • • •     |
|  |   |  |             |
|  |   |  |             |
|  | 지는 방법 사업을 가격할 것은 것 같이 있는 것<br>이 문법 것같이 있는 것도 것같이 많은 것 같을 것  |  |             |
|  | (Use attachment if necessary)   |  |             |
| ARTIC                                    | LE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing  | (OPTIONAL)   |             |
| (If an ef<br>the date                    | fective date is listed, the date must be specific an of filing.)  | d cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after   |             |
| ARTIC                                    | LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  |  |             |
|  |   | 수가는 것은 가지 않는 것을 같은 것을 하는 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 알려요.<br>같은 사람은 것을 하는 것은 것은 것은 것은 것을 하는 것은 것을 것을 것을 수 있는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수 있다.<br>같은 사람은 것을 수 있는 것은 것은 것은 것을 하는 것은 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수 있다.   |             |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·    |   |  | · · · · · · |
|  | REQUIRED SIGNATURE;   | 역에 물로 보험 일반다면 물문을 가지만 이 물로보다 못 하는 것을 가 있는 것이다.<br>   |             |
|  |   |  |             |
|  | (In accordance with section 605.0203 (<br>constitutes an affirmation under the per  | r an authorized representative of a member.<br>1) (b), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document<br>nalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.<br>ubmitted in a document to the Department of State<br>vided for in s.817.155, F.S.)   |             |
|  | <u>Woodrow W. Ellison, Jr</u><br>Typed  | an activity of a finite second s | ŕ           |
|  |   |  |             |

<u>Filing Fees:</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2



## (((H15000017186 3)))